~N N n B

oo

10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32

L.D. 1318

Date: (Filing No. S- )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
128TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT “  ” to H.P. 915, L.D. 1318, Bill, “An Act To Align
State Relocation Assistance with That of the Federal Government”
Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:

'An Act To Align State Relocation Assistance with That of the Federal Government
and Make Technical Changes to Recently Enacted Laws'

Amend the bill by adding after section 3 the following:

'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and
allocations are made.

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF
Administration - Motor Vehicles 0077

Initiative: Deallocates funds provided in Public Law 2017, chapter 283, Part A for the
annual maintenance of the software licensing and hardware for the administration of
active directory and e-mail services.

HIGHWAY FUND 2017-18 2018-19
All Other ($51,059) ($51,059)
HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL ($51,059) ($51,059)

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2017-18 2018-19
HIGHWAY FUND ($51,059) ($51,059)
DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS ($51,059) ($51,059)

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Multimodal - Passenger Rail Z139

Page | - 128LR0755(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



N —

AN D bW

[o <IN

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

SENATE AMENDMENT “  ”to H.P. 915, L.D. 1318

Initiative: Allocates funds previously deallocated in Public Law 2017, chapter 283, Part A
related to the state support for the Northern New England Passenger Rail Authority.

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2017-18 2018-19
All Other $1,000,000 $1,000,000
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL $1,000,000 $1,000,000

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2017-18 2018-19
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $1,000,000  $1,000,000
DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $1,000,000  $1,000,000
SECTION TOTALS 2017-18 2018-19
HIGHWAY FUND ($51,059) ($51,059)
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $1,000,000  $1,000,000
SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS $948,941 $948,941
SUMMARY

This amendment corrects a drafting error in L.D. 1440, the so-called Highway Fund
budget, to remove 2 items that were voted out by the Joint Standing Committee on
Transportation but were not removed in the committee amendment.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(See attached)

SPONSORED BY:
(Senator COLLINS)
COUNTY: York

Page 2 - 128LR0755(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



